
Prince William County Emergency Electoral Board Meeting 
January 13, 2026 Special Election  

 
 
Election Basics 
Election Day:   January 13, 2026 (Writ attached) 
Early Voting:  Saturday, January 3 – Saturday, January 10, 2026 
 Hours:  TBD by EB (staff recommends keeping standard EV hours, attached)  
PWC Certification: Saturday, January 17th (BOCS meets on January 20th, make request) 
Candidate Filing: Deadline of Wednesday, December 17 
 
 
Turnout Estimates: High-Turnout Model  
Estimates for planning purposes only) 

• Early Voting: ~1,600 voters 
• Election Day: ~2,800 voters on Election Day (~200 per precinct) 
• Mail Voting: ~500 voters (1,300 mail ballots on permanent absentee status) 

 
Training Plan 

• Online Refresh for All Officers - January 6th 
• Workshop: Allow officers that need to get hands on practice if desired 
• Communicate with Chiefs that need performance improvements from reports 

 
Timelines 
Mail Ballots – December 23rd mailing (must complete L&A beforehand) 

• Expected arrival before Early Voting starts 
Ballot Prep – Draft is done, just need candidates 

• Names on 18th, submit to state for approval on 18th/19th  
Task Planning – Will be condensed, but scope of everything is much smaller 

• Board will be sent weekly updates starting December 19, 2025 
 
Ballot Order, Equipment, and Staffing Plan 
(See attached) 
 
 
Board Actions Needed 

• Set Early Voting Hours 
• Approve Training Plan 
• Approve Ballot Order, Equipment, and Staffing Plan 
 

 





 2026 January Special Election - Projection Ballot Order

Estimated Ballot Test Prov ED Ballot
# Pct Name  Reg Voters Total Mail EV Eday Order Deck Order Order
301 Dumfries 3,404 783 235 235 313 1,200 50 50 1,300
302 Potomac 3,599 828 248 248 331 1,300 50 50 1,400
303 Graham Park 2,550 587 176 176 235 900 50 50 1,000
304 Quantico 1,605 369 111 111 148 600 50 50 700
310 PW Forest Park 3,015 693 208 208 277 1,100 50 50 1,200
311 Swan Creek 3,150 725 217 217 290 1,200 50 50 1,300
312 Triangle 3,764 866 260 260 346 1,400 50 50 1,500
315 Williams 3,601 828 248 248 331 1,300 50 50 1,400
316 Potomac Shores 3,932 904 271 271 362 1,400 50 50 1,500
616 Markham 1,083 249 75 75 100 400 50 50 500
708 River Oaks 3,867 889 267 267 356 1,400 50 50 1,500
709 Freedom 3,167 728 219 219 291 1,200 50 50 1,300
710 Powells Creek 3,680 846 254 254 339 1,300 50 50 1,400

TOTAL 40,417 9,296 2,789 2,789 3,718 14,700 650 650 16,000

Projected Voter Turnout

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 January Special Election - Election Officer Staffing

Est. Reg. ED Turn
# Pct Name Voters Proj CO AO EPS Poll Booth Scan Greet Total
301 Dumfries 3,404 511 1 1 1 1 1 5
302 Potomac 3,599 540 1 1 1 1 1 5
303 Graham Park 2,550 383 1 1 1 1 1 5
304 Quantico 1,605 241 1 1 1 1 1 5
310 PW Forest Park 3,015 452 1 1 1 1 1 5
311 Swan Creek 3,150 473 1 1 1 1 1 5
312 Triangle 3,764 565 1 1 1 1 1 5
315 Williams 3,601 540 1 1 1 1 1 5
316 Potomac Shores 3,932 590 1 1 1 1 1 5
616 Markham 1,083 162 1 1 1 1 1 5
708 River Oaks 3,867 580 1 1 1 1 1 5
709 Freedom 3,167 475 1 1 1 1 1 5
710 Powells Creek 3,680 552 1 1 1 1 1 5

TOTAL 40,417 6,063 13 13 13 13 0 13 0 65

Polling Place Staffing

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 January Special Election - Equipment Allocation

Est. Reg. ED Turn
# Pct Name Voters Proj EPB Chief Booth Scan ADA
301 Dumfries 3,404 511 2 1 6 1 1
302 Potomac 3,599 540 2 1 6 1 1
303 Graham Park 2,550 383 2 1 6 1 1
304 Quantico 1,605 241 2 1 6 1 1
310 PW Forest Park 3,015 452 2 1 6 1 1
311 Swan Creek 3,150 473 2 1 6 1 1
312 Triangle 3,764 565 2 1 6 1 1
315 Williams 3,601 540 2 1 6 1 1
316 Potomac Shores 3,932 590 2 1 6 1 1
616 Markham 1,083 162 2 1 6 1 1
708 River Oaks 3,867 580 2 1 6 1 1
709 Freedom 3,167 475 2 1 6 1 1
710 Powells Creek 3,680 552 2 1 6 1 1

TOTAL 40,417 6,063 26 13 78 13 13

Equipment Allocation

Prince William County Office of Elections
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